SUPPLEMENTAL ARCH /ENG PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST 

(AMENDMENTS NOT CAPTURED BY THE GCRC DATA BASE SINCE JULY 2006)
Note: Financial Information provided by the Finance and Administration Cabinet - Division of Engineering
	AGENCY/
	EFFECTIVE
	 CONTRACT
	 CONTRACT
	AMENDMENT AMOUNT/
	 CONTRACT
	

	VENDOR
	DATES
	TYPE
	AMOUNT
	AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION
	DESCRIPTION
	



FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET - DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
1. 0600000391
	Omni Architects 

212 North Upper Street 

Lexington, KY 40507
	July 18, 2006 - 

July 11, 2016
	Architectural 


	$1,756,151.00
	Increase by $6151.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide design services for the Gateway Community & Technical College, Phase II - Campus Master Plan, Boone Campus, Florence, Kentucky.

	


2. 0600002221
	Evans Murphy Graves Architects 

3399 Tates Creek Road, Suite 250 

Lexington, KY 40502
	September 13, 2005 - 

September 13, 2015
	Architectural 


	$661,995.00
	Increase by $17,495.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration of the Postsecondary Education Center at Eastern Kentucky University 
	


3. 0600002221
	Evans Murphy Graves Architects 

3399 Tates Creek Road, Suite 250 

Lexington, KY 40502
	September 13, 2005 - 

September 13, 2015
	Architectural 

 
	$584,500.00
	Increase by $34,500.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration of the Postsecondary Education Center at Eastern Kentucky University.
	


4. 0600002221
	Evans Murphy Graves Architects 

3399 Tates Creek Road, Suite 250 

Lexington, KY 40502
	September 13, 2005 - 

September 13, 2015
	Architectural 

 
	$644,500.00
	Increase by $60,000.00; 

Provide for additional resident inspections for 19 months plus a 5% admin fee. 
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration of the Postsecondary Education Center at Eastern Kentucky University.
	


5. 0600002356
	Bender Associates Architects 

1008c Eastland Drive 

Lexington, KY 40505
	November 18, 2006 - 

November 18, 2016
	Architectural 


	$476,384.00
	Increase by $376,384.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide design services for the renovation of Clay Hall, Eastern Kentucky University.
	


6. 0600002526
	Terry B. Simmons Architect Incorporated
541 Euclid Ave 

Lexington, KY 40502
	November 01, 2006 - 

November 01, 2016
	Architectural 

 
	$65,289.00
	Increase by $289.00; 

Provide for additional services. 
	Provide architectural services for pool renovations at Eastern Kentucky University.
	


7. 0600002723
	Fuller Mossbarger Scott & May Engineers Incorporated 

1901 Nelson Miller Parkway 

Louisville, KY 40223-2177
	January 09, 2007 - 

January 09, 2017
	Engineering 


	$204,203.00
	Increase by $84,203.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide stream restoration & enhancement on Locust creek, Blaine Creek and Big Sandy River in Lawrence County, Kentucky.
	


8. 0700003162
	CDP Engineers Incorporated 

3250 Blazer Parkway 

Lexington, KY 40509
	January 15, 2007 - 

January 15, 2017
	Civil 
Engineering


	$353,375.00
	Increase by $14,000.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide engineering services for the roadway improvement project on Cigar Lane at the Kentucky Horse Park.


	


9. 0700003162
	CDP Engineers Incorporated 

3250 Blazer Parkway 

Lexington, KY 40509
	January 15, 2007 - 

January 15, 2017
	Civil 
Engineering
	$339,375.00
	Increase by $139,375.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide engineering services for the roadway improvement project on Cigar Lane at the Kentucky Horse Park.
	


10. 0700003171
	Bender Associates Architects 

1008c Eastland Drive 

Lexington, KY 40505
	January 15, 2007 - 

January 15, 2017
	Architectural 


	$302,301.00
	Increase by $102,301.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide architectural services for the Indoor Pool/Fitness Center at Dale Hollow Lake State Resort Park, Cumberland County, Kentucky.


	


11. 0700003254
	Ross Tarrant Architects Incorporated 

101 Old Lafayette Avenue 

Lexington, KY 40502
	November 02, 2006 - 

November 02, 2016
	Architectural 


	$881,076.00
	Increase by $31,076.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide design services for the Springfield Community & Technical College project.
	


12. 0700003255
	Omni Architects 

212 North Upper Street 

Lexington, KY 40507
	November 02, 2006 - 

November 02, 2016
	Architectural 


	$1,310,195.00
	Increase by $219,995.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide design services for the Advanced Manufacturing Center on the Georgetown Campus of the Bluegrass Community & Technical College.
	


13. 0700003256
	Barnette Bagley Architects 

350 East Main Street 

Lexington, KY 40507
	January 22, 2007 - 

January 22, 2017
	Architectural 


	$204,194.80
	Increase by $104,194.80; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide design services to construct land grant farm projects at Kentucky State University's Research Farm.
	


14. 0700003481
	Murphy & Graves Architects 

3399 Tates Creek Road, Suite 250 

Lexington, KY 40502
	March 15, 2007 - 

March 15, 2017
	Architectural 


	$391,000.00
	Increase by $31,000.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide design services for the renovation of the Nunn Residence Hall, Morehead State University.
	


15. 0700004343
	Paladin Incorporated 

604 Bizzell Drive 

Lexington, KY 40510
	May 15, 2007 - 

May 15, 2017
	Architectural 


	$481,981.00
	Increase by $276,980.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide commissioning authority services at East Park Phase II, Ashland Community & Technical College, Ashland, Kentucky.

	


16. 0700005000
	Ekhoff Ochenkoski & Polk 

201 West Short Street, Suite 700 

Lexington, KY 40507
	June 15, 2007 - 

June 15, 2017
	Architectural 
	$1,060,001.00
	Increase by $160,001.00; 

Provide for an additional fee for  programming reimbursable expenses, design Phases B and D will not be encumbered until project is awarded for construction. 


	Provide design services for the outdoor stadium at the Kentucky Horse Park.
	


17. 0700005000
	Ekhoff Ochenkoski & Polk 

201 W Short Street, Suite 700 

Lexington, KY 40507
	June 15, 2007 - 

June 15, 2017
	Architectural 
	$1,684,527.00
	Increase by $624,526.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide design services for the outdoor stadium at the Kentucky Horse Park 
	


18. 0700005118
	JRA Incorporated 

3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200 

Lexington, KY 40509
	June 30, 1998 - 

June 30, 2008
	Architect 


	$415,130.33
	Increase by $119,127.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the renovation of the State Office Building, Frankfort, Kentucky. 

	


19. 0700005726
	5253 Design Group 

654 S Shelby Street, Suite 302 

Louisville, KY 40202
	August 27, 2007 - 

August 27, 2017
	Architectural 


	$93,801.00
	Increase by $13,801.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide design services for renovation and the addition at the Arlington Association at Eastern Kentucky University.
	


20. 0700005962
	CMTA Incorporated 

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B400 

Lexington, KY 40504
	April 23, 2007 - 

April 23, 2017
	Mechanical Engineering


	$213,751.00
	Increase by $163,751.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide engineering services to replace the power plant pollution control system at Morehead State University.
	


21. C-01187237
	Fuller Mossbarger Scott & May Engineers Incorporated 

1409 North Forbes Road 

Lexington, KY 40511-2050
	June 27, 2001 - 

June 27, 2011
	Architectural 


	$2,815,611.75
	Increase by $55,500.70; 

Provide for the development of alternative/supplemental designs and review contractor submitted changes.


	Provide for architectural services for the Water Storage Enhancement Project Lock & Dam 9.


	


22. C-01187237
	Fuller Mossbarger Scott 

& May Engineers Incorporated

1409 North Forbes Road 

Lexington, KY 40511-2050
	June 27, 2001 - 

June 27, 2011
	Architectural 
	$2,760,111.05
	Increase by $866,749.30; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide for architectural services for the Water Storage Enhancement Project Lock & Dam 9.
	


23. C-04037434
	Amec Earth & Environmental 

11003 Bluegrass Parkway  #690 

Louisville, KY 40299
	January 31, 2004 - 

January 31, 2014
	Architectural 
	$62,610.16
	Increase by $59,900.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural services for hazardous waste assessment fund remediation in Boyle County. 
	


24. C-04073761
	Omni Architects 

212 North Upper Street 

Lexington, KY 40507
	February 26, 2004 - 

June 30, 2014
	Architectural


	$2,555,256.50
	Increase by $55,256.50; 

Provide for fee increase.


	Provide architectural services for the design and supervision of construction for the Student Union Building, Northern Kentucky University, Campbell County, Kentucky.

	


25. C-04479742
	Shield Environmental 

Associates Midwest Inc
948 Floyd Drive 

Lexington, KY 40505
	July 14, 2004 - 

July 31, 2007
	Architectural
	$53,667.71
	Increase by $41,247.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural services for the design and supervision of construction for:  hazardous waste assessment, fund remediation, state priority list site, derby tank car site.
	


26. C-05199594
	Hastings & Chivetta Architects 

700 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 400 

St Louis, MO 43105
	December 12, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 


	$1,376,580.00
	Increase by $84,987.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for NASA Space Science Center, Morehead State University, Morehead, Kentucky.


	


27. C-05199594
	Hastings & Chivetta Architects 

700 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 400 

St Louis, MO 43105
	December 12, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$1,291,593.00
	Increase by $304,379.00; 

Provide for additional services
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for NASA Space Science Center, Morehead State University, Morehead, Kentucky.


	


28. C-05199594
	Hastings & Chivetta Architects 

700 Corporate Park Drive, Suite 400 

St Louis, MO 43105
	December 12, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$987,214.00
	Increase by $212,214.00; 

Due to e-mars transition, encumber this remaining balance of previous approved fee.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for NASA Space Science Center, Morehead State University, Morehead, Kentucky.


	


29. C-05228068
	Ault Clark & Associates 

P. O Box 603 

Clarksville, MD 21029
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 


	$435,501.00
	Increase by $3,500.00; 

Provide for additional services including additional visits by the irrigation consultant. 


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration of golf course improvements, General Burnside State Park, Pulaski County, Kentucky.


	


30. C-05228068
	Ault Clark & Associates 

13327 Elliot Drive 

Clarksville, MD 21029
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$423,001.00
	Increase by $162,000.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration of golf course improvements, General Burnside State Park, Pulaski County, Kentucky.
	


31. C-05228068
	Ault Clark & Associates 

13327 Elliot Drive 

Clarksville, MD 21029
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 
	$432,001.00
	Increase by $9,000.00; 

Provide for additional services 
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration of golf course improvements, General Burnside State Park, Pulaski County, Kentucky.
	


32. C-05236808
	Barnette Bagley Architects 

350 East Main Street 

Lexington, KY 40507
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 


	$847,925.00
	Increase by $51,910.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Hathaway Hall Renovation Phase II, Kentucky State University, Frankfort, Kentucky.
	


33. C-05236808
	Barnette Bagley Architects 

350 E Main St 

Lexington, KY 40507
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$796,015.00
	Increase by $345,000.00; 

Provide for additional services. 
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Hathaway Hall Renovation Phase II, Kentucky State University, Frankfort, Kentucky.
	


34. C-05236910
	Sherman Carter Barnhart 

2405 Harrodsburg Road 

Lexington, KY 40504
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 


	$2,080,000.00
	Increase by $345,000.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for the Business and Technology Center - Phase II, Eastern Kentucky University, Richmond, Kentucky.


	


35. C-05256615
	Omni Architects 

212 North Upper Street 

Lexington, KY 40507
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 


	$5,199,744.00
	Increase by $999,774.00; 

Provide for additional services. 


	Provide architectural/engineering services for design and contract administration for the New Sciences Building, Eastern Kentucky University, Richmond, Kentucky.


	


36. C-05277108
	Clotfelter Samokar PSC 

228 East Reynolds Road, Suite 1 

Lexington, KY 40517
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 
	$2,155,851.00
	Increase by $276,980.00; 

Provide for additional services. 
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Technology Drive Campus Phase II, Ashland Community and Technical College, Ashland, Kentucky.
	


37. C-05277108
	Clotfelter Samokar PSC 

228 East Reynolds Road, Suite 1 

Lexington, KY 40517
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 
	$890,318.76
	Increase by $140,318.76; 

Provide for additional services. 
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Technology Drive Campus Phase II, Ashland Community and Technical College, Ashland, Kentucky.
	


38. C-05277108
	Clotfelter Samokar PSC 

228 East Reynolds Road, Suite 1 

Lexington, KY 40517
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 
	$1,878,871.00
	Increase by $988,552.24; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Technology Drive Campus Phase II, Ashland Community and Technical College, Ashland, Kentucky.
	


39. C-05277109
	Greystone Architects Incorporated 

326 Sickle Court 

Frankfort, KY 40601
	October 11, 2005 - 

October 11, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering l


	$151,000.00
	Increase by $31,000.00; 

Provide for additional design services to change location of Pro shop.


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Hidden Cove Golf Course Phase II, buildings and enhancements to golf course, Grayson Lake State Park, Grayson, Kentucky.


	


40. C-05300221
	Myers Jolly Architects 

134 West 3rd Street 

Lexington, KY 40508
	September 15, 2005 - 

April 15, 2010
	Architectural 
	$621,001.00
	Increase by $421,000.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Architectural services for the design and contract administration of the Whitley County Welcome Center feasibility study, Whitley county, Kentucky
	


41. C-05395599
	Fuller Mossbarger Scott & May Engineers Incorporated
1901 Nelson Miller Parkway 

Louisville, KY 40223-2177
	December 15, 2005 - 

November 16, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$292,397.00
	Increase by $17,000.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for stream restoration & enhancement, Kinniconick & Indian Creek, Big Sandy River, Lewis County, Kentucky.
	


42. C-05395599
	Fuller Mossbarger Scott & May Engineers Incorporated
1901 Nelson Miller Parkway 

Louisville, KY 40223-2177
	December 15, 2005 - 

November 16, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$298,897.00
	Increase by $6,500.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for stream restoration & enhancement, Kinniconick & Indian Creek, Big Sandy River, Lewis County, Kentucky.
	


43. C-05395599
	Fuller Mossbarger Scott & May Engineers Inc.1901 Nelson Miller Parkway 

Louisville, KY 40223-2177
	December 15, 2005 - 

November 16, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$275,397.000
	Increase by $150,397.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for stream restoration & enhancement, Kinniconick & Indian Creek, Big Sandy River, Lewis County, Kentucky.
	


44. C-06082726
	Ross Tarrant Architects Incorporated 

101 Old Lafayette Avenue 

Lexington, KY 40502
	March 07, 2006 - 

March 07, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 


	$1,757,409.00
	Increase by $7,408.00; 

Provide additional services to relocate underground utilities.


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for classroom/lab building, Lexington Community College Campus, Lexington, Kentucky.


	


45. C-06082726
	Ross Tarrant Architects 

Inc101 Old Lafayette Avenue 

Lexington, KY 40502
	March 07, 2006 - 

March 07, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 
	$1,750,000.00
	Increase by $379,000.00; 

Provide for additional services.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for classroom/lab building, Lexington Community College Campus, Lexington, Kentucky
	


46. C-06093130
	Bender Associates Architects 

1008C Eastland Drive 

Lexington, KY 40505
	March 07, 2006 - 

March 07, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 


	$159,061.00
	Increase by $2,330.00; 

Provide requested additional fees for consultants Staggs & Fisher and Poage Engineers.


	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Emergency Building 101, Bluegrass Station, Lexington, Kentucky.


	


47. C-06093130
	Bender Associates Architects 

1008c Eastland Drive 

Lexington, KY 40505
	March 07, 2006 - 

March 07, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering
	$135,751.00
	Increase by $22,269.59; 

Provide for a partial fee increase on previous change order.
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Emergency Building 101, Bluegrass Station, Lexington, Kentucky.


	


48. C-06093130
	Bender Associates Architects 

1008c Eastland Drive 

Lexington, KY 40505
	March 07, 2006 - 

March 07, 2015
	Architectural/ Engineering 
	$156,731.00
	Increase by $20,980.00; 

Provide for additional design services. 
	Provide architectural/engineering services for the design and contract administration for Emergency Building 101, Bluegrass Station, Lexington, Kentucky.
	


Total Amount = $44,763,246.06
8
8

